





School Grant Application School Year 2011 / 2012

Cover

Applicants: please fill out application in full and return to: Rikki Shaffer Executive Director Shady Creek OEF at 970 Klamath Lane· Yuba City· CA· 95993 or Fax to: (530) 923-7401.

Application Deadline Date: December 12, 2011

Additional information can be found at: www.shadycreekoef.org or by calling: (530) 923-7475.

Notice:

The Recology YS sponsored School Grant Award Program is a competitive process. Not all applicants are guaranteed awards. The level of award is determined on combined criteria including; need, school effort, and the number of application requirements met.

Applicants receiving an award will be notified by mail. Awards will be paid directly to the School. **Maximum award amount: \$1,000.00.**

Criteria Includes:

- 1. Student Financial Need: Verification established through school verification of number of students eligible for free/reduced lunch.
- 2. School's Effort to Go **GREEN**: Indicate your school's plan to support recycling efforts and / or to reduce waste and conserve resources.
- 3. Student Participation: Applicant will indicate number of students participating in Shady Creek Outdoor Program this school year.
- 4. School Clearance: Applicant will submit authorization from school verifying he or she is authorized to apply for funds on schools behalf.
- 5. School is located within Yuba or Sutter County but not within Marysville Joint or Yuba City Unified School Districts.

The Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation is a 501 (c) (3) non-profit, charitable organization #68-0239809.

SECTION ONE: APPLICANT INFORMATION

PRINT			
CONTACT FIRST NAME:		LAST NAME:	MIDDLE INITIAL:
SCHOOL ADDRESS:	CITY:		ZIP:
PHONE NUMBER:	COUNTY:		EMAIL:
MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFF	ERENT THAN ABOVI	E):	
ADDRESS:	CITY:		ZIP:
SCHOOL NAME:		NUMBER OF PART	ICIPATING TEACHERS:
Student Financial Needligible for free/reduced a. Verification reduced b. Verification Produced	ed lunch. ceived: Yes / No	shed through school ve	erification of number of students
2. School's Effort to Go waste and maximize in		r school's plan to supp	ort recycling efforts and / or to reduce
			

3.	Student Participation: Applicant will indicat Program this school year. a. Number of Participating Students:	e number of students participating in Shady Creek Outdoor			
4.	School Clearance: Applicant will submit authorization from school verifying that applicant is authorized to apply for funds on schools behalf. a. Signature authorizing student's eligibility to participate in the Shady Creek Outdoor Program:				
	Administrator Signature	Administrator Title (Principal, Vice-Principal, o equivalent).			
	Date:				
5.	School District:				

Application End

Applicant, the Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation would like to thank you for your application and interest in participating in the Shady Creek Outdoor Program. All applicants will be notified by phone and mail regarding the status of their application.

Program Sponsor Recology Yuba Sutter (RYS) a Waste Zero company

Recology YS is the local refuse and recycling service provider for the Yuba-Sutter Region. RYS is 100 % employee owned organization, which prides itself in being leaders in service, industry and community.

In partnership with: Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation

Mission Statement: To promote access to Shady Creek Outdoor Program for students within our service area, and to support the continued operation, growth, and improvement of the Shady Creek Outdoor Program.

Both SCOEF and Recology YS are committed to supporting the education of our youth regarding the importance of conserving our natural resources, increasing recycling efforts and minimizing waste.

Shady Creek Outdoor Education Foundation 970 Klamath Lane · Yuba City · CA · 95993 (530) 923-7475 · www.shadycreekoef.org